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16th Bamberg-Halle-Jena-Leipzig Workshop on  

Empirical Microeconomics / Applied Microeconometrics 

Carl-Zeiss-Str. 3, Raum 4.119 
Friedrich Schiller University Jena 

8 January 2024 

19.00   Get-together (Nine-O-Five https://nineofive-jena.de/ ) – at your own expense 

 

9 January 2024  

08.45-09.00 Welcome and Round of Introductions 

09.00-09.30 Financial literacy and confidence - an information provision experiment 

 Julia Peter (Uni Jena) 

09.30-10.00 Local Newspaper Closures and Discrimination in Mortgage Lending 

 Tran Huynh (Uni Jena) 

10.00-10.30  Peer and Neighbour effects on College-Major Choices 

 Annika Backes (Uni Halle, IWH) 

10.30-11.00   Coffee break  
 
11.00-11.30 Zeroing in on the Zero Waste City 
 Jane Torbert (Uni Leipzig) 

11.30-12.00  Extreme Weather Events, Urbanization, Deforestation 
  Leonie Ratzke (Uni Leipzig) 
 

12.00-13.15  Lunch Break – University Cafeteria 

 

  



Scientific Board: Guido Heineck (Bamberg), Bernd Süssmuth (Leipzig), Silke Übelmesser (Jena), Christoph Wunder (Halle) 

 

13.15-13.45 A Spatial Economic Model of War between Great Powers 
 Jordan Adamson (Uni Leipzig) 
 
13.45-14.15 The Effect of Forced Immigration on Subjective Well-being of Natives 
 Katharina Kolb (Uni Halle) und Kamal Kassam (IAB Nürnberg) 
 

14.15-14.45 Demographic Transition and Danish Dairying 

Xanthi (Xenia) Tsoukli (Uni Bamberg) 

 

14.45-15.15  Coffee break 

 
15.15-15.45 Effects of investment subsidies in Italy on firm entry and exit 

 Sarah Fritz (Uni Halle, IWH) 

15.45-16.15 Capital and Crises, 1870-2020 

 Edison Jakurti (Uni Leipzig) 

16.15 Farewell         
                                                       

Presentations of 20 minutes followed by a general discussion.  

 

For contact / paper copies:  

Jordan Adamson   adamson@wifa.uni-leipzig.de   

Annika Backes   Annika.Backes@iwh-halle.de   

Sarah Fritz    sarah.fritz@iwh-halle.de  

Tran Huynh    tran.huynh@uni-jena.de 

Edison Jakurti   edison.jakurti@uni-leipzig.de 

Katharina Kolb    katharina.kolb@wiwi.uni-halle.de  

Julia Peter    julia.peter@uni-jena.de  

Leonie Ratzke   ratzke@wifa.uni-leipzig.de  

Jane Torbert   jane.torbert@uni-leipzig.de  

Xanthi (Xenia) Tsoukli xanthi.tsoukli@uni-bamberg.de  

 
For updated programs, see here: https://www.fiwi.uni-jena.de/16-bhjl  
  


